

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

12-12-1963

## From: Charles L. Youngerman (12/12/63)

Charles L. Youngerman

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## **Recommended** Citation

Youngerman, C. L. (1963). From: Charles L. Youngerman (12/12/63). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1617

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



SHELB YVILLE



Organized 1938



Box 36 SHELBYVILLE, TENNESSEE December 12, 1963

An Organization of Young Men Devoted to Community Service

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 474 Cookville, Tennessee

Dear John:

It was good to talk with you this evening and renew your acquaintance.

We are very glad that you are going to be with us and speak at our DSA Ladies Night Banquet. The banquet will take place Friday, January 24, 1964 at the American Legion Center at 7:00 P.M. I'm sure that \$25.00 for your expenses will be satisfactory.

Normally we request that a speaker at this occasion make his presentation within 20 to 30 minutes, because we have several awards and presentations to make.

We also extend an invitation to your wife. May we look forward to seeing both of you at the banquet?

Sincerely yours,

SHELBYVILLE JAYCEES

Charles K. Youngerman President

CLY:ky

SHELBYVILLE---The "Pencil City" and "Walking Horse Capital of the World" IN THE HEART OF BEDFORD COUNTY--A GREAT DAIRYING REGION